LIU (0-2,0-0 NEC) -vs- Minnesota (1-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/08/23 at Williams Arena, Minneapolis, MN

_II?_ate: 1716%8{”\243 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrll::e?\.dahce: 3,141 LI_U 2 12 23 13 37

Site: Williams Arena, Minneapolis, MN Minnesota 34 21 13 24 92

Referees: Angel Kent, Jeff Cross, Kevin Pethtel

LIU 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Elohim,Mariah * 29 4-11 3-8 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 0 13

15 Harkless,Nigeria % 27 5-10 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 5 0 3 0 4 11

12 Austin,Ashley * 29 3-12 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 3 6

01 O'Brien,Emaia & 34 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 3 0 1 5

14  Denes,Dia * 16 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0

05 Williams,Janessa 18 3-7 1-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 10

03 Brooks,Alexzeya 22 2-7 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 9

04 Tilus,Kayla 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 3

25 Dowdy,Amaya 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 3 1 0 0

02 Santiago,Nia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Kane,Racky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 7-22 10-14 10-19 29 24 12 21 3 13 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-17 17.65% 1-6 16.67 % 5-8 62.50 %

3rd Quarter 9-12 75.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-9 22.22 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 20-57 35.1 % 7-22 31.8% 10-14 71.4 %

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 4 Fast Break Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Minnesota 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Braun,Mara * 29 9-15 5-11 2-2 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 3 25
52 Hart,Sophie = 14 4-5 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 1 11
24  Heyer,Mallory * 28 4-9 2-5 0-4 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 1 10
25  Grocholski,Grace o 26 4-10 2-8 0-0 3-1 4 2 3 2 1 1 10
03 Battle,Amaya * 23 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 5 5 0 0 3
41 Holloway,Niamya 15 5-6 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 2 0 1 0 0 11
12 Madol,Ajok 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 7
05 Czinano,Maggie 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
30 Sanders,Janay 19 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 3 4
01 Johnson,Ayianna 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
15 Senden,Brynn 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Dalan,McKynnlie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-63 11-28 13-21 16-29 45 17 21 21 1 10 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-21 61.90 % 7-12 58.33 % 1-3 33.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-11 72.73 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
4th Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 34-63 54.0 % 11-28 39.3 % 13-21 61.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: LIU

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Minnesota

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

FOUL by DENES,DIA

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA

SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by DOWDY,AMAYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

FOUL by DOWDY,AMAYA
TURNOVER by DOWDY,AMAYA

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,EMAIA
SUB IN by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
FOUL by DOWDY,AMAYA

SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA

SUB IN by DENES,DIA
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0-3

0-5

0-6

0-9

0-11
2-11

2-14

2-16

5-16

5-18

5-21
7-21

H3

H5

H 6

H9

H11
H9

H 13

H 16
H 14

GOOD 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
ASSIST by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND OFF by HART,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by HART,SOPHIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HART,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,MARA
MISS 3PTR by HEYER,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by HART,SOPHIE
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,AMAYA
ASSIST by HART,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,MARA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA
ASSIST by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY
GOOD LAYUP by HART,SOPHIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by HART,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by HEYER,MALLORY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HART,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HART,SOPHIE

FOUL by HART,SOPHIE

TURNOVER by HART,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by HART,SOPHIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATTLE,AMAYA
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY

GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA



GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

REBOUND DEF by DENES,DIA
FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA

STEAL by TILUS,KAYLA

04:00 7-24 H17

03:43 9-24 H 15

03:23 9-27 H18

01:02 9-32 H23

00:37 9-34 H25

2nd Play By Play

MISS FT by HEYER,MALLORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HEYER,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

ASSIST by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,JANAY
GOOD 3PTR by HEYER,MALLORY
ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

BLOCK by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

FOUL by SANDERS,JANAY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
SUB OUT by HEYER,MALLORY
SUB IN by CZINANO,MAGGIE
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JANAY
TURNOVER by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA
ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

STEAL by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

GOOI? JUMPER by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JANAY

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

SUB OUT by BRAUN,MARA

SUB OUT by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
SUB IN by BATTLE,AMAYA

SUB IN by HEYER,MALLORY

SUB IN by HART,SOPHIE

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY



VISITORS: LIU

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

MISS FT by DENES,DIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DENES,DIA
REBOUND OFF by TILUS,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA

STEAL by O'BRIEN,EMAIA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

FOUL by TILUS,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

STEAL by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

MISS JUMPER by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,EMAIA
TURNOVER by ELOHIM,MARIAH

10:00
10:00
09:38
09:38

09:38

09:33
09:19
09:19
09:11
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:01
09:01
08:42

08:38
08:33
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:15
08:02
08:00
07:54
07:54
07:50
07:50
07:43

07:36
07:16
07:16
07:13
07:11
07:11
07:02
07:02
06:48
06:48
06:39
06:39
06:34
06:26
06:26
06:26

10-34 H 24
11-34 H 23

11-37 H 26

FOUL by HEYER,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by HART,SOPHIE
TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB IN by BRAUN,MARA

FOUL by BATTLE,AMAYA
TURNOVER by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AMAYA
TURNOVER by BATTLE,AMAYA
FOUL by HART,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by CZINANO,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by HART,SOPHIE

SUB IN by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

ASSIST by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BATTLE,AMAYA

STEAL by BRAUN,MARA

TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA

SUB OUT by BATTLE,AMAYA
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY



SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
GOOD FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by TILUS,KAYLA
SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
SUB IN by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

GOOD 3PTR by TILUS,KAYLA
ASSIST by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

REBOUND DEF by TILUS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by TILUS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA

SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
MISS FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA(in the paint)
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by DENES,DIA

06:14
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53

05:53

05:16

05:10
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:39
04:23

04:13

04:02
04:00
03:53
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:13

02:49

02:32
02:20
02:20
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
01:53
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49

01:34
01:13
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00

11-40

12-40
13-40

13-42

13-44

13-46

13-49

16-49

17-49

17-51

19-51

H 29

H 28
H 27

H 29

H 31

H 33

H 36

H 33

H 32

H 34

H 32

GOOD 3PTR by HEYER,MALLORY
ASSIST by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
FOUL by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

GOOII)) JUMPER by HEYER,MALLORY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
SUB IN by CZINANO,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,MARA
ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

SUB OUT by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

GOOD 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK
ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

MISS 3PTR by HEYER,MALLORY

STEAL by MADOL,AJOK
FOUL by MADOL,AJOK
TURNOVER by MADOL,AJOK

FOUL by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB IN by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY
GOOD LAYUP by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,AMAYA

SUB OUT by BRAUN,MARA
SUB IN by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE



GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

VISITORS: LIU

19-52
19-53
21-53
21-55

H 33
H 34
H 32
H 34

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by CZINANO,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by CZINANO,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by MADOL,AJOK
ASSIST by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY

HOME TEAM: Minnesota

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

REBOUND DEF by DENES,DIA

MISS LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,EMAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH(fastbreak)

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

BLOCK by DENES,DIA

TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

STEAL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

GOOI? JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by DENES,DIA
SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:24
09:20
09:07
09:07
09:02
08:52
08:52
08:47
08:37
08:22
08:22
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:11
08:03
07:52
07:52

07:49
07:28
07:24
07:24
07:23
07:04
07:04
07:00
07:00
07:00
06:38
06:38
06:25
06:25
06:11

23-55 H32

25-55 H 30

27-55 H 28

27-56 H 29

SUB OUT by CZINANO,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK

SUB IN by BRAUN,MARA

SUB IN by HART,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

TURNOVER by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

TURNOVER by BATTLE,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by HEYER,MALLORY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HART,SOPHIE
FOUL by HART,SOPHIE
TURNOVER by HART,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by HART,SOPHIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
FOUL by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE

TURNOVER by BATTLE,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by HEYER,MALLORY
SUB OUT by BATTLE,AMAYA
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

STEAL by BRAUN,MARA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(fastbreak)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(fastbreak)

STEAL by SANDERS,JANAY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by DOWDY,AMAYA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA

FOUL by DOWDY,AMAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ELOHIM,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint)

FOUL by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
SUB IN by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWDY,AMAYA

SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
GOOD 3PTR by O'BRIEN,EMAIA
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEY
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,EMAIA
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

27-57 H 30
27-58 H31
27-60 H 33

27-62 H 35

29-62 H33

29-64 H 35

29-65 H 36

32-65 H33

34-65 H31

34-66 H 32

37-66 H 29

STEAL by SANDERS,JANAY
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by CZINANO,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY

SUB IN by BATTLE,AMAYA

GOOD FT by BRAUN,MARA

GOOD FT by BRAUN,MARA

GOOD LAYUP by HEYER,MALLORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AYIANNA

STEAL by HEYER,MALLORY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AYIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

SUB OUT by HEYER,MALLORY

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA

GOOD JUMPER by CZINANO,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AMAYA

SUB OUT by BRAUN,MARA

SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JANAY
MISS FT by SANDERS,JANAY

FOUL by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JANAY
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
FOUL by MADOL,AJOK



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
STEAL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JANESSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

VISITORS: LIU

38-66
39-66

42-66

42-68
44-68

H 28
H 27

H 24

H 26
H 24

4th Play By Play

FOUL by CZINANO,MAGGIE
TURNOVER by CZINANO,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by MADOL,AJOK

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(in the paint)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA
SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ELOHIM,MARIAH

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
FOUL by TILUS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,EMAIA

GOOD FT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

STEAL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB OUT by TILUS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:25
09:25
09:13
09:13
09:13

09:13

09:10

09:00

08:51

08:45
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:13
08:13
08:07

07:58

07:36
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:21

46-68

46-70

47-70
48-70

51-70

51-73

H 22

H 24

H 23
H 22

H 19

H 22

SUB OUT by CZINANO,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
SUB IN by BRAUN,MARA

SUB IN by HEYER,MALLORY

SUB IN by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by HART,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,AMAYA

STEAL by HART,SOPHIE

MISS FT by HEYER,MALLORY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HEYER,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,MARA

MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by HEYER,MALLORY

GOOD LAYUP by HART,SOPHIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

FOUL by BRAUN,MARA

TURNOVER by HEYER,MALLORY

GOOD 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
ASSIST by BRAUN,MARA

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY



SUB IN by DOWDY,AMAYA 07:21

07:15 MISS 3PTR by HEYER,MALLORY
== REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,AMAYA
07:08 MISS 3PTR by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,EMAIA ==
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH 07:02

= REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,AMAYA
06:50 51-75 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,MARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYER,MALLORY
FOUL by ELOHIM,MARIAH 06:24
06:24 51-76 H 25 GOOD FT by HART,SOPHIE
06:24 51-77 H26 GOOD FT by HART,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA 06:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 06:24
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 06:06 53-77 H?24

ASSIST by ELOHIM,MARIAH =
05:49 53-79 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by HART,SOPHIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BATTLE,AMAYA

TURNOVER by ELOHIM,MARIAH 05:25
05:25 STEAL by BRAUN,MARA
05:22 53-81 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,MARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by BATTLE,AMAYA
04:55 SUB OUT by BRAUN,MARA
04:55 SUB OUT by HEYER,MALLORY
04:55 SUB OUT by GROCHOLSKI,GRACE
04:55 SUB OUT by HART,SOPHIE
04:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
04:55 SUB IN by CZINANO,MAGGIE
04:55 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK
04:55 SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY
04:55 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:55
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 04:55
04:52 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
STEAL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 04:52
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 04:42
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 04:42
SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 04:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 04:42
04:24 MISS JUMPER by CZINANO,MAGGIE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
04:06 MISS JUMPER by CZINANO,MAGGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWDY,AMAYA 04:06
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:42 56-81 H 25

ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEY --

03:21 56-83 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH 03:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

03:09 FOUL by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
03:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
03:09 SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
03:05 FOUL by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA

SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH 03:05

SUB IN by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA 03:05

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:05

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:05 57-83 H 26



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JANESSA 03:05

SUB IN by TILUS,KAYLA 03:05

02:55 TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY
STEAL by TILUS,KAYLA 02:55
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
02:27 57-85 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by CZINANO,MAGGIE(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWDY,AMAYA 02:17

TURNOVER by DOWDY,AMAYA 02:17

SUB OUT by DOWDY,AMAYA 02:17

SUB IN by DENES,DIA 02:17

FOUL by DENES,DIA 02:02
02:02 57-86 H29 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JANAY
02:02 MISS FT by SANDERS,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by TILUS,KAYLA =

TURNOVER by TILUS,KAYLA 01:57
01:57 STEAL by SANDERS,JANAY
01:43 MISS JUMPER by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
01:41 57-88 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY

01:33 SUB IN by SENDEN,BRYNN
MISS JUMPER by TILUS,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:23

= REBOUND DEF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 01:08
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,EMAIA 01:08
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEY 01:08
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,NIA 01:08
SUB IN by KANE,RACKY 01:08

01:08 57-89 H 32 GOOD FT by SENDEN,BRYNN
01:08 57-90 H 33 GOOD FT by SENDEN,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA 00:52
REBOUND OFF by KANE,RACKY --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ALEXZEYA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CZINANO,MAGGIE
00:25 MISS JUMPER by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)
BLOCK by DENES,DIA 00:25

== REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
00:10 57-92 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,NIAMYA
== ASSIST by CZINANO,MAGGIE



